

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 247/2022 in
SWP No. 1788/2018

Anjuman Shaheen

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Mumtaz Choudhary & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.09.2022

Notice, returnable within three weeks upon taking steps within one
week.

List on 17.10.2022.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
19.09.2022
Manan