

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.722/2023 in
CCP(S) No.247/2022

Anjuman Shaheen

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Mumtaz Choudhary, Director Rural
Development, Jammu and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2023

CM No.722/2023 is dismissed by rejecting the prayer of the applicant with regard to preponing the date of hearing in the contempt petition as the main petition is listed on 19.04.2023.

Registry is directed to list the contempt petition on the already appointed date of hearing.

Jammu:
03.03.2023
Surinder

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**