

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 247/2022 in
SWP No. 1788/2018**

Anjuman Shaheen

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kunal Sani, Advocate.

vs

Mumtaz Choudhary Director Rural Dev.
Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

20.10.2023

1. Main writ petition bearing SWP No. 1788/2018 be listed on 24.11.2023.
2. Instant contempt petition be listed along with the aforesaid writ petition.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.10.2023
Sahil Padha