

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1788/2018
c/w
CCP(S) No. 247/2022

Anjuman Shaheen

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

SWP No. 1788/2018

01. Reply stated to have been filed by the respondents is not on record. The respondents are permitted to re-file the reply by or before next date of hearing.

CCP(S) No. 247/2022

02. Statement of facts on behalf of the respondents has been filed.

03. List both these petitions on **13.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Srivalee